
總決賽 程序表

DAILY  READERS  6A
 

Help your students become lifelong readers of English!

Reading is a means to help students seek information, develop thinking skills and 

enrich knowledge.  For students to develop the habit of reading, they should also 

read outside class time and school.  Reading a wide range of text types with different 

subject contents and the appropriate ability level will help sustain students  interests.  

Daily R
eaders

 can facilitate the development of reading skills and boost students  

interests in reading.

Key features include:

  Text types:  at least 3 different text types are introduced each week 

  Classic stories:  a familiar classic story is introduced on the 7th  day every week 

  50 passages:  50 interesting passages are designed for reading for one half-term 

(about 7 weeks)

200 multiple-choice questions:  4 MC questions targeting different learning 

aspects are designed for each passage to develop students  reading comprehension 

Audio CDs are now available for DAILY READERS!  Please call us for details.
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 KEA  Learning  International  Lim
ited

Help your students become lifelong readers of English!

Reading is a means to help students seek information, develop thinking skills and enrich

knowledge.  For students to develop the habit of reading, they should also read outside

class time and school.  Reading a wide range of text types with different subject

contents and the appropriate ability level will help sustain students‛ interests.

Daily ReadersDaily ReadersDaily ReadersDaily ReadersDaily Readers can facilitate the development of reading skills and boost students‛

interests in reading.

Key features include:

  Text types:  at least 3 different text types are introduced each week

  Classic stories:  a familiar classic story is introduced on the 7th day every week

  50 passages:  50 interesting passages are designed for reading for one half-term

(about 7 weeks)

  200 multiple-choice questions:  4 MC questions targeting different learning aspects

are designed for each passage to develop students‛ reading comprehension and

thinking skills

Audio CDs are now available for DAILY READERS!  Please call us for details.

DAILY  READERS  3A
 

 KEA  Learning  International  Lim
ited

Help your students become lifelong readers of English!

Reading is a means to help students seek information, develop thinking skills and 

enrich knowledge.  For students to develop the habit of reading, they should also 

read outside class time and school.  Reading a wide range of text types with different 

subject contents and the appropriate ability level will help sustain students interests.

Daily Readers can facilitate the development of reading skills and boost students  

interests in reading.

Key features include:  Text types:  at least 3 different text types are introduced each week 

  Classic stories:  a familiar classic story is introduced on the 7th day every week 

  50 passages:  50 interesting passages are designed for reading for one half-term 

(about 7 weeks)
  200 multiple-choice questions:  4 MC questions targeting different learning 

aspects are designed for each passage to develop students  reading comprehension 

and thinking skills

This book belongs to 

Audio CDs are now available for DAILY READERS!  Please call us for details.

DAILY  READERS  2A
 

 KEA  Learning  International  Limited

總決賽
The 18th Daily Readers “Read Out Loud” Final Competition 2024

主辦機構： 啟進教育國際有限公司

日期         ： 2024年5月4日 (星期六)

時間         ： 上午 9:30 至 下午12:30

地點         ： 香港浸會大學曾陳式如會堂

                       香港浸會大學道校園教學及行政大樓2樓

許穎賢小姐

大會司儀 :

大會嘉賓：(排名不分先後)

曾慧敏女士     啟進教育國際有限公司總經理、 聰穎教育慈善基金主席 及
                        香港電子教科書協會會長

陳啟榮先生     聰穎教育有限公司主席、 國際認證考試ETS TOEFL 及 TOEIC 
                        香港、澳門地區官方代表 及 澳門專才發展學會榮譽顧問

羅仲光老師

香港教育大學
兼任教學導師

楊艷瓊博士

香港大學醫學院高級經理

前東華學院 語文增潤中心主管

黃陳美娟老師

英文戲劇老師及

教育工作者

評判團：(排名不分先後)



P.1

上午 9:10	                       各組參賽者開始報到

上午 9:30 - 上午 11:45	         比賽序幕

                                         	         各組別比賽  及  評判致詞

上午 11:45 - 下午 12:30	        第十八屆 港澳校際「開心英語朗讀」比賽 頒獎典禮 

                                                   主辦機構 致謝辭 及 致送 紀念品 

                                                   宣佈總決賽結果 及 頒發獎項 : 

                                                          頒發各組別 朗讀好聲音獎 

                                                          頒發各組別 優異獎 

                                                          頒發各組別 銅獎

                                                          頒發各組別 銀獎

                                                          頒發各組別 金獎                              	     

                                                   拍照留念 及 活動閉幕 

總準決賽流程

時間 活動

註: 活動環節可能因實際安排而略作調整。

贊助機構：(排名不分先後)



總決賽各組參賽名單
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參賽編號 學校名稱 班別 學生名稱

初小組參賽名單 (出場次序隨機決定)

2024 第十八屆 港澳校際「開心英語朗讀」 總決賽

Pui Ching Middle School (Macau)

St. Matthew’s Lutheran School (Sau Mau Ping)

Stewards Pooi Kei Primary School

Kowloon Tong School (Primary Section)

Ma On Shan Ling Liang Primary School

Tsang Mui Millennium School

Pui Ching Middle School (Macau)

CCC Kei Tsun Primary School

AD & FD POHL Mrs Cheng Yam On Millennium School

The Salvation Army Tin Ka Ping School

Santa Rosa de Lima English Secondary School

St. Francis’ Canossian School

Premier School Affiliated to Hou Kong Middle School

Pui Ching Middle School (Macau)

Kowloon Tong School (Primary Section)

Tao Chin U

Wong Tung Yan

Tse Hau Yui Hael

Chan Wan Ki

Sze Yeuk Tin

Ng Tsz Yan

Ng Ka Ying Evelyn

Mysko Cristina Abiso

Li Man Ha

Lee Ho Shun

Lam Chi U Ginny

Lai Yick Ching Ellie

Chan Si Loi

Chan Ho In

Chan Hiu Nam
Melinda

3B

2A

3A

2D

2B

3A

3C

3C

3D

3D

2 Hope

2D

2C

3A

2E

R1001

R1002

R1003

R1004

R1005

R1006

R1007

R1008

R1009

R1010

R1011

R1012

R1013

R1014

R1015



參賽編號 學校名稱 班別 學生名稱

 高小組參賽名單 (出場次序隨機決定)

2024 第十八屆 港澳校際「開心英語朗讀」 總決賽

Da Silva Santos 
Selma Josefina

Guo Pui Wo

Ho Yan Yiu

Hui Sum Yee

Lao Ngou Cheng

Lee Taylor Calleigh

Ng Tsz Yan

Petralia Luna

Sze Yeuk Sze

Tong Chi U

Wang Xiaoyan

Wong Hio Ian, Yumi

Wong I Loi

Chan Ching Hei Bill

Chan Wing Yin

Leung Chi Kio Valerie

5C

4B

6A

5E

6P

4B

5A

6A

6D

6E

5E

6C

4D

5B

P5

6C

Y2001

Y2002

Y2003

Y2004

Y2005

Y2006

Y2007

Y2008

Y2009

Y2010

Y2011

Y2012

Y2013

Y2014

Y2015

Y2016

Sacred Heart Canossian College (English Section)

SKH Yan Laap Memorial Primary School

Kowloon Tong School (Primary Section)

Po Leung Kuk Wong Wing Shu Primary School

Santa Rosa de Lima English Secondary School

Yan Oi Tong Tin Ka Ping Primary School

Taoist Ching Chung Primary School

Lok Sin Tong Lau Tak Primary School

Ma On Shan Ling Liang Primary School

Colégio de Santa Rosa de Lima - Secção Chinesa

TWGHs Wong Yee Jar Jat Memorial Primary School

Keang Peng School

Premier School Affiliated to Hou Kong Middle School

Ying Wa Primary School

Shun Tak Fraternal Association Ho Yat Tung 
Primary School

Santa Rosa de Lima English Secondary School

總決賽各組參賽名單
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參賽編號 學校名稱 班別 學生名稱

初中組參賽名單 (出場次序隨機決定)

2024 第十八屆 港澳校際「開心英語朗讀」 總決賽

2D

2D

1A

2A

1B

2B

2D

1B

2 Charity

2A

2A

1A

2F

2D

1B

P.4

G3001

G3002

G3003

G3004

G3005

G3006

G3007

G3008

G3009

G3010

G3011

G3012

G3013

G3014

G3015

Pui Va Middle School

St. Antonius Girls’ College

Premier School Affiliated to Hou Kong Middle School

SKH Tsang Shiu Tim Secondary School

SKH St. Simon’s Lui Ming Choi Secondary School

Toi Shan Association College

St. Francis’ Canossian College

St. Francis Xavier’s College

Santa Rosa de Lima English Secondary School 
(Macau)

Colégio Diocesano de São José 5 (S.Inglesa)

Po On Commercial Association Wong Siu Ching 
Secondary School

HHCKLA Buddhist Ching Kok Secondary School

SKH Chan Young Secondary School

Lok Sin Tong Leung Chik Wai Memorial School

Premier School Affiliated to Hou Kong Middle School

Chan Shing Him Jake

Chu Mary Magdalen

Guo Soi Hei Reese

Huang Yijie

Lai Yan Tong

Lam Lok Wing

Lee Cheuk Lam

Lee Chun Hei Eternal

Leung Chi Ieng , 
Delisa

So In Cheng Whitney

Wong Lok Yeung

Wong Yuen Ting

Wu Jia Qi

Yeung Yuen Chi

Chui U Chak



由啟進教育國際有限公司主辦的「開心英語朗讀」比賽 (Daily Readers Read Out Loud Competition)

來到第十九屆！本學年我們將增設幼稚園組別的比賽，讓預備升小的同學可以在舞台上一展

朗誦才能，發掘無限演藝潛力！

豐富孩子Portfolio，為升小做好準備

親子活動，讓家長和孩子的關係更加深厚

每名參賽同學都可獲參與證書，
比賽設金、銀、銅、優異及其他獎項

為「升小」做好準備！

立即掃描 QR code 登記，

追蹤比賽最新資訊
最新A.I. 人工智能技術近貼學生學習需要，度身訂造英語

學習體驗

A.I. 智慧引擎即時評估，引導孩子正碓發音

為「開心英語朗讀」比賽而設的專屬訓練素材庫

萬勿錯過 !

如有任何查詢，歡迎以以下方式聯絡我們:

十九年間發掘了無數中、小學的朗誦超新星，
備受家長、老師肯定

通過朗讀和閱讀簡單詩歌，以趣味方式，從小
培養學生學習英語的興趣

透過客觀比賽及評審標準，
展示學生的能力

關於 Read Out Loud

﹙適合 K1-K3 學生參與﹚

https://bit.ly/3JxWid6

幼稚園
組別

比賽限定 
AI人工智能 英話伴讀Buddy
比賽限定 
AI人工智能 英語伴讀Buddy

      啟進教育國際有限公司          電話 : +852 2851 8844 (香港)  / +853 6261 6000 (澳門)          Whatsapp: +852 6311 0380



由啟進教育國際有限公司主辦的「開心英語朗讀」比賽 (Daily Readers Read Out Loud Competition)

來到第十九屆！本學年我們將增設幼稚園組別的比賽，讓預備升小的同學可以在舞台上一展

朗誦才能，發掘無限演藝潛力！

豐富孩子Portfolio，為升小做好準備

親子活動，讓家長和孩子的關係更加深厚

每名參賽同學都可獲參與證書，
比賽設金、銀、銅、優異及其他獎項

為「升小」做好準備！

立即掃描 QR code 登記，

追蹤比賽最新資訊
最新A.I. 人工智能技術近貼學生學習需要，度身訂造英語

學習體驗

A.I. 智慧引擎即時評估，引導孩子正碓發音

為「開心英語朗讀」比賽而設的專屬訓練素材庫

萬勿錯過 !

如有任何查詢，歡迎以以下方式聯絡我們:

十九年間發掘了無數中、小學的朗誦超新星，
備受家長、老師肯定

通過朗讀和閱讀簡單詩歌，以趣味方式，從小
培養學生學習英語的興趣

透過客觀比賽及評審標準，
展示學生的能力

關於 Read Out Loud

﹙適合 K1-K3 學生參與﹚

https://bit.ly/3JxWid6

幼稚園
組別

比賽限定 
AI人工智能 英話伴讀Buddy
比賽限定 
AI人工智能 英語伴讀Buddy

      啟進教育國際有限公司          電話 : +852 2851 8844 (香港)  / +853 6261 6000 (澳門)          Whatsapp: +852 6311 0380



關於 Daily Readers

啟進教育國際有限公司設計了⼀套有系統和符合最新英文課程指引的 Daily Readers 

讀本，能有系統地訓練和強化同學的英文閱讀技巧，對象為小⼀⾄中三學生，提供全年

閱讀英文文章高達200 篇，配合教育局最新英文課程指引，及針對 TSA 英文系統評估的

閱讀體材和題型。

現已有超過 300 多間香港及澳門中、小學採用 Daily Readers。我們亦製作了⼀系列 

Daily Readers 英語聆聽光碟，助學生強化聆聽能力和認識生字。另外，為培養學生

恆常閱讀的習慣，Daily Readers PLUS 系列讀本新增許多新元素，例如： 閱讀策略、

延伸活動、通識題目等，進⼀步提升學生閱讀技巧！

如對是次比賽有任何查詢 或 有關比賽的花絮，

請致電 +852 2851 8844 與 

我們聯絡，或 瀏覽以下網址：

www.DailyReaders.com

關於「開心英語朗讀比賽」 
Daily Readers Read Out Loud Competition

啟進教育國際有限公司「開心英語朗讀比賽」踏入第 18屆，在過往多年比賽中，超過

十萬名學生參與，當中發掘了不少朗讀界精英。朗讀比賽能夠鼓勵學生從閱讀過程中

發掘學習英文的樂趣及吸收多元學習經驗。

比賽目的：
        讓學生發掘學習英語的樂趣

        透過比賽活動推廣學習英語

        增加學生對學習英語的信心和興趣

令學生有目的地訓練發音和咬字

提供學界互相交流的機會

吐字發音		  30%	

聲線運用		  30%

舞台表現		  20%	

文章賞析		  20%	

主辦機構擁有⼀切關於是次比賽的
最終決定權。

比賽評分準則:

你的寶貴意見能助我們的比賽

日瑧完美，請掃描二維碼 或 

登入以下網址完成問卷調查:

https://forms.gle/PFg7LP113U2LEvaX6


